JURY:
FIS TD

REFEREE

CHIEF OF RACE

Ist RUN
COURSE SETTER
FORE RUNNER - A
FORE RUNNER - B
FORE RUNNER - C
FORE RUNNER - D

NUMBER OF GATES
WEATHER

Cloudy
START/FINISH TEMP.

HRERZE—M

SHGW Tl OR

2022 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 14-10.04.2022

MATSUMOTO Kazuya

TANABE Kouta

OTAKI Norihisa

SEKI Rina
ONISHI Mikoto
TOMII Daisaku
SASAOKA Koko
YAMADA Sawa

62(59) START TIME

SNOW

PL ST CODE
No No

1 112 307813
2 107 308287
3 102 308228
4 106 325119
5 101 307947
6 105 308222
7 103 307916
8 118 308209
9 104 308103
10 127 308379
11 119 308378
12 114 308020
13 120 308125
14 129 308028
15 122 308122

COMPETITORS
SURNAME+NAME

MAEDA Chisaki
YOKOO Ayano
HONDA Hina

GIM Sohui
TOMII Yukina
WAKATSUKI Yuka
KATAGIRI Asami
MAKINO Momo
ISHIZUKA Yui

KOBAYASHI Hikari
KIRIKUBO Kizuna

MAEDA Marino
MIYAZAKI Junna
MINAMI Fuyuka

HATANAKA Yukino

4-04-2029. / NOZAWAONSEN
DATA PROCESSING by SET KO

WOMEN SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS

(JPN]
(JPN]
[JPN]

[JPN]

9:00
Soft
+10°C / +10°C

TECHNICAL DATA
NAME OF COURSE
Yamabiko Course A

START 1550m

FINISH 1371m

VERTICAL DROP 179m

FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 12036/04/16
2nd RUN

COURSE SETTER TOMII Shoichi [JPN]

FORE RUNNER - A - ONISHI Mikoto

FORE RUNNER - B - TOMII Daisaku

FORE RUNNER - C - SASAOKA Koko

FORE RUNNER - D - YAMADA Sawa

NUMBER OF GATES  62(61) START TIME 11:50

WEATHER Rain SNOW Soft
START/FINTISH TEMP.

F=730

YEAR OF  TIME TIME TOTAL RACE

NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
JPN 98 51.22 55.97 1:47.19 0.00
JPN 03 51.90 56.35 1:48.25 7.22
JPN 02 51.92 56.89 1:48.81 11.03
KOR 96 50.74 58.19 1:48.93 11.85
JPN 99 51.59 57.37 1:48.96 12.05
JPN 02 52.29 56.73 1:49.02 12.46
JPN 99 51.14 58.02 1:49.16 13.42
JPN 02 54.23 56.27 1:50.50 22.54
JPN 01 51.88 58.63 1:50.51 22.61
JPN 04 54 84 56.20 1:51.04 26.22
JPN 04 55 03 56.32 1:51.35 28.33
JPN 00 53.73 57.71 1:51.44 28.94
JPN 01 55.11 56.39 1:51.50 290.35
JPN 00 54.58 56.95 1:51.53 20.56
JPN 01 54.04 57.62 1:51.66 30.44
6724 SL8 /1

TIMING by SEIKO



PL ST
No

16 117
17 130
18 131
19 132
20 136
21 138
22 128
23 133
24 149
25 150
26 143
27 162
28 161
29 156
30 167
31 163
32 165
33 153
34 155
35 172

DID NOT

DID NOT
108
111
124
125
126
134
135
137
139
140
142
144
145
151
158
159

CODE
No

307385
308298
308236
308384
308462
308144
308405
308385
308301
308451
308214
308492
308453
308413
308414
308328
308321
308246
308386
308367

START

FINISH
307712
307601
308195
308083
308490
308238
308420
308388
308400
308068
308393
308035
308470
308415
308111
308460
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2022 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 14-10.04.2022

COMPETITORS
SURNAME+NAME

NAKAZAWA Mao
TANAKA Koharu
SUZUKI Hana
SATO Minori
YAMADA Yuka
BANDO Kaede
HOSAKA Hana
SHIMIZU Yuna
ITO Marino
HOSODA Mitsuki
KOJIMA Sakura
HORTKAWA Nao
TOYA Fu
MORIMURA Miku
YAMAURA Aika
SONOBE Miyu
SASAGAWA Izumi
NISHIDA Reia
SUZUKI An
ICHIDA Riko

[1st RUN]
[1st RUN]

ISHIJIMA Yoko
ISHIBASHI Miki
TAKAHASHI Riko
WATANABE Nagisa
MAEHANA Rira
HOSHIKAWA Miku
NEISHI Hinano
UESHIMA Haruka
NAKAMURA Yuki
O0TSU Momo
YAMAMOTO Sawa
ITANI Azusa
SATO Shuka
ASAHI Miina
SATO Rinka
KOBAYASHI Kaede

14-04-2022 / NOZAWAONSEN
DATA PROCESSING by SET KO

NAT

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

YEAR OF TIME
BIRTH 1st RUN

95 54.13
03 55.88
02 56.77
04 56.92
05 56.38
01 56.51
04 57.34
04 56.93

TIME
2nd RUN

57.90
56.95
56.12
57.04
5774
57 95
57 24
57 76
1:02.48
02.23

ONOOOBWWMNI
ONNDW= OO OI
-~bhOIOBRNONO®

1:
1
1:
1
1
1
1
1
1:
1:
1

L0000

6724
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TIMING by SEITIKO



PL ST CODE
No No
160 308412
164 308498
166 308447
169 308458
171 308436
DISQUALIFIED

N

WRRRRT—18

SHOW HEBOR{

2022 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 14-10.04.2022

COMPETITORS
SURNAME+NAME

INOUE Hijiri
TAKAHASHI Miu
MIZUOCHI Niko
OGURA Aika
TAGUCHI Maho

[1st RUN]

NOT PERMITTED TO START  [lst RUN]

DID NOT START

DID NOT FINISH

109 307704
110 308024
113 307009
115 307603
116 308123
121 308009
123 308314
141 308057
146 308072
147 308114
148 308377
152 308215
154 308446
1567 308211
168 308429
170 308440
DISQUALIFIED

[2nd RUN]

[2nd RUN]
ARAI Mio
CHIKUNI Fuka
HASUMI Konatsu
KOTSUGAI Seika
HIROTA Shizuku
OSHIKIRI Aoi
AMANO Hikari
KATSUMASA Yukino
MIYAJIMA Yuka
ONO Ayaka
KAYA Misaki
YOSHINO Megumi
KOUKEI Akari
KAWAHARA Honoka
KARASAWA Akari
IGARASHI Chiaki

(2nd RUN]

NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN]

FIS TD MATSUMOTO Kazuya

14-04-2022 / NOZAWAONSEN
DATA PROCESSING by SETI KO

16

NAT

JPN
JPN
JEN
JPN
JPN

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JEN
JPN

YEAR OF

TIME

F=730

TIME TOTAL RACE
BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT

6724

SL8 /3
TIMING by SEI KO
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2022 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 14-10.04.2022

WOMEN SLALOM
PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS

No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT
1 112 307813 MAEDA Chisaki JPN
2 107 308287 YOKOO Ayano JPN
3 102 308228 HONDA Hina JPN
4 106 325119 GIM Sohui KOR
5 101 307947 TOMII Yukina JPN
6 105 308222 WAKATSUKI Yuka JPN
7 103 307916 KATAGIRI Asami JPN
8 118 308209 MAKINO Momo JPN
9 104 308103 ISHIZUKA Yui JPN
10 127 308379 KOBAYASHI Hikari JPN

THE BEST 5 AT START

RACE ST CODE  COMPETITORS

RESULT No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT
I 112 307813 MAEDA Chisaki JPN
DNF2 113 307009 HASUMI Konatsu JPN
4 106 325119 GIM Sohui KOR
5 101 307947 TOMII Yukina JPN
DNF2 109 307704 ARAI Mio JPN

TOTALS:

FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B)

FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A)
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C)

Calculated Penalty (A+B-C) /10=>

Rounded

Category Adder
Correction Value ([-]Z)
Calculated Penalty
Penalty Applied

FIS TD MATSUMOTO Kazuya

14-04-2022 / NOZAWAONSEN
DATA PROCESSING by SEI KO

FIS
POINTS

FIS
POINTS

25 60
29 18
31 06
35 42
36. 71

157. 97

28. 932

28.93
3.00
0.00

31.93

31.93

6724

BEST 5
25. 60
41. 82

31. 06
35 42

41.99

175. 89

RACE
POINTS

00

0
7 22

11 85
12 05

13. 42

44, 54

SLe/ 1

TIMING by SEI KO
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2022 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 14-10.04.2022

¥ [Elin
INFRAESR (BARANDH)
=) FIEHANT—F
Btz A Fodh (#EE] a—24
RLENRZAT—R
5% ma FEXK (R#F] AL — RS 1550m
T 4=y a s 1371m
BHERE KE FAA B=3id EEE 179m
AEBH — 3 No SAJ04-SL-71/94
1 A8 248
a— Ry H— B H& [FB] a—RAf v H— EH E— [E8F]
HIEE - A - Ko§ K3 AIEH - A - Kifi £2
RIEH - B - B KIE BiEHR - B - BH KE
RIEH - C - R & AIEH - C - it < N
RIEH - D - W #3 ATEHR - D - W\ #3P
MR 62 (59) A S — R 9:00 HERE 62(61) AR A - NIER 11:50
K <HY £H Y7k K1 5f] E£H Y7 b
AZ—F/"T7 4=y 2Rk +10°C / +10°C ARE—F/"T 4=y aKik
F=730
MEfRL Ap—b =0 BRERE 1XH 2&KXB & #H L—2x
No No K4 IR R 4 S I S 13 I N P G
1 112 03010549 HiHE Znyb#t B B EERSC 51.22 55.97 1:47.19 0.00
2 107 03016671 f1&5E £ WA BRIKMBER 51.90 56.35 1:48.25 7.22
3 102 03015192 AH B SE AAKRE 5192 56.89 1:48.81 11.03
4 101 03010786 Ei EE HE iR 51.59  57.37 1:48.96 12.05
5 105 03013308 ZH ~& SO WHE R 5229 56.73 1:49.02 12.46
6 103 03010170 KF i mRiE a3 EIETY RS 51.14 58.02 1:49.16  13.42
7 118 03015497 % #k =3t} BlERE 5423 56.27 1:50.50 22.54
8 104 03013533 FAiF & I HiamkE 51.88 58.63 1:50.51 22.61
9 127 03016918 /I\bk U Y Egid ERRERK 5484 56.20 1:51.04 2622
10 119 03017786 GIALR =5 HEER 55.03 56.32 1:51.35 28.33
11 114 03012638 RiE FEETY e YNy =4 5373 5771 1:51.44 2894
12 120 03013567 ‘EIF #izs SEE BEERB R 55.11 56.39 1:51.50 29.35
13 129 03012634 5 EETL 2EE BEfgEKE 5458 56.95 1:51.53 29.56
14 122 03014072 B 1&4TH =23 AAREE RS 54.04 5762 15166 30.44
15 117 03006301 HiE EfE ZHE FRINEERSC 5413 57.90 1:52.03 32.96
2022-04-14 / S ERIER 5520 SL8 / 1

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

FISCHER &

TIMING by SEIKO
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2022 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 14-10.04.2022

DATA PROCESSING by SETI KO

F=730
JEHT A4-h ~b BEEE 1A 2KH A § Lv—=x
No No K4 B 4 BT B 4 e M WF R RF R A b
16 130 03017466 M /\EE B FHER 55.88  56.95 1:52.83  38.41
17 131 03014817 #AAK =St FILFEFRKE 56.77 56.12 1:52.89  38.82
18 132 03018514 {LjE %4 1157 LEBZE 56.92 57.04 1:53.96 46.11
19 136 03019024 [ f&a] bE R B ESK 56.38 57.74 1:5412 47.20
20 138 03014129 4 #& E HERE 56.51 57.95 1:6446  49.51
21 128 03017502 {Rix {E i ERAERR 57.34 57.24 1:54.58  50.33
22 133 03017769 (&K B R R 1L &L 56.93 5776 1:5469 51.08
23 149 03016685 {Fjif HEEJH By IINHE 59.51 1:02.48 2:01.99 100.79
24 150 03020169 HOM Y7y )l AR FESER 59.81 1:02.23 2:02.04 101.13
25 143 03015586 /]MIE BER SEE BEERE 59.18 1:02.96 2:02.14 101.81
26 162 03019207 3&)!| LY bEE JE)IARER 59.65 1:03.02 2:02.67 105.42
27 161 03017774 B4 #, & R R FEREER 1:01.15 1:03.99 2:05.14 122.25
28 156 03017776 %K FE4 B HHER 10261 1:.04.12 2:06.73 133.07
29 167 03018316 [Lji &7t 8 FHER 10363 1:0534 2:08.97 148.33
30 163 03015494 [EER AfE =31 Bty N-=" 102.34 1:06.68 2:09.02 148.67
31 165 03018348 )| R K B FEMZERKFRTER 102.86 1:06.25 2:09.11 149.28
32 153 03014717 PEHE b s H g 2 10293 1:07.74 2:10.67 159.91
33 155 03018252 &4k 7 WA REFIKHM B s 106.01 1:10.01 2:16.02 196.34
34 172 03020724 TiFE HEF =51 BB 11471 1:12.86 2:27.57 275.00
DID NOT START [Lst RUN] 0
DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN] 21
108 03009064 FHE BT BE HIEAX—2 57
111 03008630 -ATE gt bl 0 AT AE-F-hA
124 03015459 &4 3 PaE H A K
125 03014459 JE55% & i) = H B &R A1
126 03018910 RS @5 bMiE MEIEER
134 03016214 J°)I| %&zZ= 3 MNEHKE
135 03017495 1RA BT i 1Ly H AR EHEFER
137 03018276 _EMB 1&7E =i EILE —ER
139 03017888 il #hAv K H AREER
140 03016845 KE #5x ) REE) KPRz
142 03018452 [LA #537 R AR LR
144 03014795 HB k¢ =3 AT EEE S
145 03019826 {kjE HRIE i FHER
151 03018666 HIH FE{kZs bHEE B EARR &
158 03013094 {&f%E 17t SH BERE
159 03019274 /AR 4, JbiEE  RMEREM RALIR SR
160 03016780 F - Ho ED AL EERK
2022-04-14 / E B /BFRIR R SL8 /2

TIMING by SEIKO
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2022 FIS NOZAWAONSEN. CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 14-10.04.2022

NEGL -} =0 BRERE
No No K4 B £
164 03021626 EiE &I BT
166 03019403 K¥% HTF 8
169 03019252 /\BR BFE =%
171 03022779 HO R R
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN]
NOT PERMITTED TO START [1st RUN]
DID NOT START [2nd RUN]
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN]
109 03007507 ¥k =4 & ]
110 03011630 & #IE HE3E
113 03004892 R, /| Nz devEE
115 03008646 /& HE Wi
116 03014075 JiH #Ze =31 CH
121 03012657 ##t) 2% =g
123 03017025 KB U\)1vD JiEE
141 03016259 JBKIE =4 =
146 03013042 ‘=B Bk 5
147 03014119 KB % 291
148 03019008 EE Em: B 5
152 03017668 HiF ME SH
154 03019242 EE H»0 o)
157 03015133 JI[JR ®HR =250
168 03015914 HHIE Z{EH =St
170 03018463 FH+JjH THZ e id
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN]
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN]
HifkE BA fid

2022-04-14 / E% /BHRIR R

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

148 2
R 4 B E
SN = b R S
RAAR 2 m
AR 1L AR
AARKERE » EE%F

$/394vSC

HARKE

7 )=k e :
FHEAX—IFT
BiRRE
AAKYE
FLIR 2B — B i
AHBFEERE
B{EKRE
AARKEKRE

HHE R R FLIR SR
BERE
ROAR 2
HBEOREE
FHBEEKRT
KRETEBER

[BEEE] 10/241/17
5520

W

F=730
BL—x
RN

A8 &
F

SL8/ 3
TIMING by SETKO
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2022 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 14-10.04.2022

T4 =w i alFEO 1 04

NEAZ A5—b 3=}

QO OO~ Ol LN~

—_

No No

112 03010549
107 03016671
102 03015192
101 03010786
105 03013308
103 03010170
118 03015497
104 03013533
127 03016918
119 03017786

BB
K4

AT Fnvb st
MR ¥y
AH AR
B SR
FH SR
P R
BBtk
FER FE
AR DAY
AL

AL — NRERD AL 54

Bk 2s-h a-p
R No No
DNF2 113 03004892

1

4
6
7

112 03010549
101 03010786
103 03010170
118 03015497

B
K4

MR /hAe
R
B Th
Foif IR
s

ZF [Eis

NFNT 4 —HA ¥ NRHER

B’ 4 BB 4
& B EIRSC
WA RF) KB
E HARKZE
2 MRS
R W RF
i N
i =Xy =4
i BRREKE
i REFRIEER
B HE B

B &2 B R 4
demE 7 v)-dbHEE
=8 HI-EIRSC
FiE RS
i N
2 B{ERE

&t

AL — REERDORA > b L5484 B)

T4 =y PafFOEML OZDRA YV M ELE54 (A)

SRS

2022-04-14 / B¢ /HRIB R
DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

BWEFOL—ARAL 2k (C)

RFNVT 4 FHE (AB-C)/10=>
MU H A
INEE

WEME ([-Z 4
_FNVT 4 FHEE
WHRTF VT ¢

A T,

(BEARANDOH)

SA]J
WAk

12. 06
23. 00

SA]J
Ak

12. 06
12. 06
12. 06
13. 07
14. 27

63. 52

5. 966

5.97
3.00
0.00
8.97
23.00

5520

Ef75
WA b

12. 06

12. 06

13. 07
14. 27
15. 30

66. 76

12. 05

13. 42
22.54
22.61

70. 62

SLa/ 1

TIMING by SEITIKO



Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine

Location Nozawa Onsen Category
Nation JPN Competition
Event name 2022 FiS Gender

NOZAWAONSEN CUP

FIS -
Slalom (SL)
Women

Competition 14.04.22
Date

TIMING DEVICES

System A Timer (at finish)
System B Timer (at finish)
Timer A Start (if used)
Timer B Start (if used)
Start Device

Finish Cell A

Finish Cell B

Photo Finish A

Photo Finish B

TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES
Video finlsh

Result software

National race code 5520

Brand/Company Model
SEIKO CT-400
SEIKO CT-400
SEIKO SG800
SEIKO PBU-700
SEIKO PBU-710
Brand/Company Model

Software company

Season 2022
Competition 6724
Codex
Serial No Homologation No

R 303453 SEL002T.11

R 301584 SEI.002T.11

R 801365 SEI.S$55.03

R 605206 SEI.L62.03

R 605003 SEI.L63.03

Specifications

Software name/version

SEIKO 5.3
Connection to start System A System B Voice connection
Cable Cable Cable
SYNCHRONIZATION System A System B Hand
(at finish) (at finish)
Syncronization time 08:00:00 08:00:00
Syncronization confirmation 08:01:00.071 08:01:00.072
TIMIING 1st Run 2nd Run
anbrecision  System A System B Hand System A System B Hand
Start TOD First 09:00:01.320 09:00:01.348 09:00:01.279 11:50:03.547 11:50:03.660 11:50:03.747
Finish TOD First 09:00:52.917 09:00:52.950 09:00:52.913 11:51:00.789 11:51:00.898 11:51:00.737
Net Time System A/ BIB First 00:51.59 101 00:57.24 128
Start TOD Last 09:33:21.075 09:33:21.11Q 09:33:21.132 12:10:58.227 12:10:58.351 12:10:58.515
Finish TOD Last 09:34:35.794 09:34:35.836 09:34:35.653 12:12:11.088 12:12:11.209 12:12:11.106
Net Time System A/ BIB Last 01:14.71 172 01:12.86 172
Net Time System A/ BIB Best 00:50.74 106 00:55.97 112
Were all results from system A? |Yes X No
Comments run 1 Comments run 2
that the and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules. X No
Technical Delegate Chief of and Calculation in Com
Name/Nation Matsumoto Kazuya (JPN) Name/Nation Katumi Miyazaki (JPN) ny NozawaonsenSkiClub
TD Number 1180 +819088732074 Yamabiko Donkeys (JPN)
Email miya-ka@lapis.plala.or.jp lephone +81269852623
.con
Signature Signature -*”

&

Created on 2022-04-14 12:56:14
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